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MISSION

VISION

VALUES

TEAM helps churches send missionaries to establish 
reproducing churches among the nations to the glory 
of God.

From everywhere to everywhere: We will establish  
reproducing churches wherever the most people have the 
greatest need in collaboration with churches anywhere.

n  God Dependence n  Church Focus
n  Vision n  Passionate Service  
n  Lifelong Learning n  Caring Community
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HOW 
WE SERVE

• Church Ministries
• Community Development
• Creation Care
• Creative Arts
• Entrepreneurial & 

Business
• Hospitality

• Urban Populations
• Buddhists
• Muslims
• Hindus
• Unreached People Groups
• Post-Christian/ 

Post-Modern

• Medicine & Healthcare
• Social Justice
• Sports & Recreation
• Teaching & Education
• Training Leaders & 

National Missionaries
• Translation & Linguistics

• Indigenous/Tribal
• Diaspora
• Professionals
• University Students
• Disabled & 

Disadvantaged
• Youth & Children

WHO 
WE SERVE



MINISTRY STATS
2017

69 New Missionaries 
Mid-term and long-term missionaries deployed 

to the field

Ministry Areas 
Country or region of the world

Ministry Initiatives 
Individual ministries at the local level

Appointees 
New mid-term and long-term missionaries 

preparing for the field

Sending Churches

44

187

67

336

2018

73

47

195

64

351
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FINANCIAL 
INFO

SOURCES OF FUNDS

EXPENSES

2017    2018

Donor support

Other revenue

Funds sourced from previous 
gain on assets

Church planting and related  
ministries

Management and general

Fundraising

TOTAL — ALL SOURCES OF FUNDS

TOTAL — ALL EXPENSES

$39,799,000

$39,799,000

$30,250,000

$8,497,000

$1,052,000

$31,964,000 

$5,051,000

$2,784,000

TEAM thanks you for your gifts and prayers that have made 2017 and 2018 an opportunity for being and building the Body of Christ.

A complete and audited financial statement is freely available upon request. Please call 1-800-343-3144 or mail your request to:   
PO Box 1986 Grapevine, TX 76099-1986.

$32,275,000

$8,164,000

$408,000

$34,118,000 

$4,041,000

$2,688,000

$40,847,000

$40,847,000



FINANCIAL 
INFO

Where Your Money Goes Sources Of Donations

Programs 
80%

Individual 
Support 
54.8%

Individual 
Support 
59.5%

Programs 
84%

Program 
Support 

13% Church 
Support 
40.1%

Church 
Support 
38.4%

Program 
Support 

10%

Fundraising 
7%

Other 
5.1%

Other 
2.1%

Fundraising 
6%
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FROM THE 

FIELD

But my life is worth nothing to me unless I use it for finishing 
the work assigned me by the Lord Jesus — the work of telling others 

the Good News about the wonderful grace of God.   ACTS 20:24



Christiane had a husband and two great kids, but her family couldn’t fill the 
hole in her heart. 
But then, you know that. That’s why you help plant churches in commu-
nities like Christiane’s — so everyone can meet the One who heals our 
hearts.
Christiane was overwhelmed by poverty and depression. She dreamed of 
wealth, but her husband only earned minimum wage. And with two small 
kids to care for, Christiane couldn’t get a job herself.
Desperate for an escape, Christiane turned to heavy drinking and partying. 
But the new friends she made only added to her pain.
“I can’t explain how hard it was,” Christiane says. “I can remember just 
wanting to end my life.”
Thankfully, you sent help in Christiane’s darkest hour.
You Planted a Church, a Refuge

You gave to TEAM and planted a church in Christiane’s community. The 
first time she attended, Christiane was blown away by the love she felt. She 
prayed, “Lord, there’s no turning back. I am Yours from now until eternity.”
God transformed Christiane. He healed her heart and her relationships. 
And now, Christiane’s whole family attends church together.
“God is really awesome,” Christiane says. “He can turn you into something 
beautiful.” 
Thank you for giving so Christiane — and many others — could encounter 
the one true God. Your compassion is changing lives every day!

FROM THE  
PHILIPPINES:

PARTYING 
MOM  
TURNS  
TO GOD
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THANK YOU 
FOR YOUR GIFTS AND PRAYERS 

— THEY MADE A DIFFERENCE —



THE EVANGELICAL ALLIANCE MISSION 
team.org  |  donors@team.org
(800) 343-3144
PO Box 1986  |  Grapevine, TX 76099-1986


